PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6104646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	05/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	
Street Address:	IL1-1145/54/63, P.O. BOX 6026	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60680-6026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 588

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09007240
Application Number:	09007241
Application Number:	09396928
Application Number:	09346003
Application Number:	29247122
Application Number:	29247120
Application Number:	29250211
Application Number:	10901231
Application Number:	29247125
Application Number:	29249731
Application Number:	29306371
Application Number:	29306366
Application Number:	29306667
Application Number:	11938589
Application Number:	11012151
Application Number:	29334714
Application Number:	11144750
Application Number:	11742866
Application Number:	12404098
Application Number:	12348852

PATENT REEL: 052654 FRAME: 0756

506057932

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29406907
Application Number:	12207683
Application Number:	12268087
Application Number:	29408762
Application Number:	29408770
Application Number:	12691260
Application Number:	29415754
Application Number:	12905851
Application Number:	12947665
Application Number:	12348673
Application Number:	29412277
Application Number:	12709211
Application Number:	12620329
Application Number:	12749205
Application Number:	12819378
Application Number:	12750663
Application Number:	13219207
Application Number:	12944944
Application Number:	12947646
Application Number:	12947676
Application Number:	29410182
Application Number:	29438952
Application Number:	29439721
Application Number:	12947685
Application Number:	29415207
Application Number:	29410882
Application Number:	29410881
Application Number:	12841829
Application Number:	29409769
Application Number:	29409766
Application Number:	13663714
Application Number:	12815019
Application Number:	29438048
Application Number:	29404058
Application Number:	29404049
Application Number:	12970767
Application Number:	13218020
Application Number:	29448227

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13769595
Application Number:	29419594
Application Number:	29419591
Application Number:	29445622
Application Number:	29454325
Application Number:	13155513
Application Number:	13655531
Application Number:	13920671
Application Number:	12776460
Application Number:	13403601
Application Number:	29424754
Application Number:	29462128
Application Number:	29427756
Application Number:	29466834
Application Number:	29475994
Application Number:	29436177
Application Number:	13218092
Application Number:	29422050
Application Number:	29422053
Application Number:	29480110
Application Number:	12569526
Application Number:	13561107
Application Number:	13468522
Application Number:	13314944
Application Number:	13404247
Application Number:	13917178
Application Number:	29445620
Application Number:	29455944
Application Number:	14297766
Application Number:	29460743
Application Number:	14048381
Application Number:	29473472
Application Number:	29476907
Application Number:	13912600
Application Number:	13629207
Application Number:	14305712
Application Number:	29477944
Application Number:	29477930

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13484906
Application Number:	29477945
Application Number:	29477928
Application Number:	29486089
Application Number:	14207272
Application Number:	13833320
Application Number:	14224229
Application Number:	13829624
Application Number:	14066019
Application Number:	29483109
Application Number:	29497297
Application Number:	13012532
Application Number:	13837848
Application Number:	29506828
Application Number:	14262966
Application Number:	29490376
Application Number:	29490380
Application Number:	29499524
Application Number:	29499526
Application Number:	29497298
Application Number:	29513671
Application Number:	13157023
Application Number:	29492624
Application Number:	13400293
Application Number:	29490382
Application Number:	29510155
Application Number:	29490383
Application Number:	29507148
Application Number:	14448661
Application Number:	29508557
Application Number:	29504543
Application Number:	14724934
Application Number:	29543605
Application Number:	14725170
Application Number:	14456622
Application Number:	29480722
Application Number:	14461033
Application Number:	14137038

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29508561
Application Number:	29479632
Application Number:	29508559
Application Number:	29501935
Application Number:	29543608
Application Number:	29516217
Application Number:	29539232
Application Number:	13852689
Application Number:	29548199
Application Number:	14175457
Application Number:	29555729
Application Number:	29539261
Application Number:	29539259
Application Number:	29557277
Application Number:	13838827
Application Number:	29492625
Application Number:	29547270
Application Number:	29558673
Application Number:	14597051
Application Number:	29567343
Application Number:	29561082
Application Number:	29567342
Application Number:	29557044
Application Number:	14730620
Application Number:	14826235
Application Number:	29561083
Application Number:	14097082
Application Number:	14616184
Application Number:	14616242
Application Number:	14855944
Application Number:	29516448
Application Number:	14013684
Application Number:	14518669
Application Number:	13618835
Application Number:	14593219
Application Number:	29557041
Application Number:	29573659
Application Number:	29557047

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29597999
Application Number:	13332981
Application Number:	29588574
Application Number:	14616365
Application Number:	14805778
Application Number:	29555649
Application Number:	14947412
Application Number:	29518841
Application Number:	29558901
Application Number:	29533756
Application Number:	29536984
Application Number:	14658935
Application Number:	29575325
Application Number:	14658027
Application Number:	29571479
Application Number:	29571480
Application Number:	14634328
Application Number:	29571484
Application Number:	29558899
Application Number:	29584651
Application Number:	29576283
Application Number:	29612126
Application Number:	15613507
Application Number:	29571481
Application Number:	29557040
Application Number:	29538397
Application Number:	29538399
Application Number:	29538400
Application Number:	29548197
Application Number:	14610026
Application Number:	29575061
Application Number:	15171728
Application Number:	29557432
Application Number:	14137250
Application Number:	29558900
Application Number:	15386975
Application Number:	29571482
Application Number:	29565726

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29567344
Application Number:	29564589
Application Number:	15495542
Application Number:	29573660
Application Number:	29606504
Application Number:	29618127
Application Number:	15597203
Application Number:	15148549
Application Number:	15148578
Application Number:	29577292
Application Number:	29633882
Application Number:	29619307
Application Number:	14477557
Application Number:	29544531
Application Number:	29631121
Application Number:	29589412
Application Number:	29590091
Application Number:	29590098
Application Number:	14068972
Application Number:	15149661
Application Number:	29567568
Application Number:	29550387
Application Number:	15396458
Application Number:	14657947
Application Number:	15171703
Application Number:	15708981
Application Number:	15149610
Application Number:	14616265
Application Number:	14796196
Application Number:	15099194
Application Number:	29571483
Application Number:	15669198
Application Number:	29561474
Application Number:	29605465
Application Number:	29629423
Application Number:	15159564
Application Number:	29614600
Application Number:	14851547

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29627699
Application Number:	15135771
Application Number:	29561081
Application Number:	29619311
Application Number:	15153801
Application Number:	15002036
Application Number:	29618833
Application Number:	29618937
Application Number:	29604059
Application Number:	29604070
Application Number:	29618836
Application Number:	15211523
Application Number:	29557035
Application Number:	15459952
Application Number:	15480895
Application Number:	29615627
Application Number:	15184591
Application Number:	15295020
Application Number:	29586338
Application Number:	29586342
Application Number:	29598982
Application Number:	15799400
Application Number:	15643657
Application Number:	29615555
Application Number:	15162678
Application Number:	14927952
Application Number:	14798588
Application Number:	29603649
Application Number:	29617968
Application Number:	15459816
Application Number:	14994709
Application Number:	15082402
Application Number:	14823797
Application Number:	15149571
Application Number:	29596646
Application Number:	15146054
Application Number:	29633915
Application Number:	29633845

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15815342
Application Number:	29568130
Application Number:	29625221
Application Number:	29625330
Application Number:	15013519
Application Number:	29664224
Application Number:	15211289
Application Number:	14797907
Application Number:	15607805
Application Number:	15176599
Application Number:	29592830
Application Number:	29586757
Application Number:	29607564
Application Number:	15810882
Application Number:	29633942
Application Number:	15213749
Application Number:	16008750
Application Number:	14938489
Application Number:	29586756
Application Number:	15684120
Application Number:	29596359
Application Number:	15670324
Application Number:	29587795
Application Number:	29629484
Application Number:	29676676
Application Number:	15150206
Application Number:	29590206
Application Number:	15143529
Application Number:	15879955
Application Number:	15478995
Application Number:	29610437
Application Number:	29623586
Application Number:	29654630
Application Number:	14925684
Application Number:	14993513
Application Number:	29679209
Application Number:	29604068
Application Number:	29626229

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29604069
Application Number:	29663817
Application Number:	15439006
Application Number:	29623583
Application Number:	29642692
Application Number:	29642693
Application Number:	16011104
Application Number:	15436499
Application Number:	15130716
Application Number:	15795480
Application Number:	29629486
Application Number:	15067250
Application Number:	15095383
Application Number:	15939401
Application Number:	29635932
Application Number:	15598630
Application Number:	29623710
Application Number:	15211597
Application Number:	14607318
Application Number:	14730467
Application Number:	15096573
Application Number:	29626516
Application Number:	29585118
Application Number:	29626413
Application Number:	15678700
Application Number:	29682252
Application Number:	14480401
Application Number:	16251989
Application Number:	29699234
Application Number:	15918208
Application Number:	15615537
Application Number:	15598254
Application Number:	15797912
Application Number:	16027588
Application Number:	15283615
Application Number:	15793234
Application Number:	29676549
Application Number:	29585216

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29621217
Application Number:	15815978
Application Number:	15940096
Application Number:	29629672
Application Number:	29695029
Application Number:	15962862
Application Number:	15455394
Application Number:	15094395
Application Number:	15795523
Application Number:	16026713
Application Number:	16252121
Application Number:	16428416
Application Number:	14730624
Application Number:	14513061
Application Number:	15147607
Application Number:	14937059
Application Number:	15086476
Application Number:	15191944
Application Number:	15087646
Application Number:	15229224
Application Number:	15211357
Application Number:	15212493
Application Number:	15215861
Application Number:	15241129
Application Number:	15477248
Application Number:	15607809
Application Number:	15252536
Application Number:	15426562
Application Number:	15596572
Application Number:	15648625
Application Number:	15648638
Application Number:	15648832
Application Number:	15730083
Application Number:	15730095
Application Number:	15806897
Application Number:	15680351
Application Number:	15851202
Application Number:	15896873

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15857257
Application Number:	16010099
Application Number:	16026689
Application Number:	16026737
Application Number:	16026610
Application Number:	16129006
Application Number:	16150095
Application Number:	15977243
Application Number:	16026683
Application Number:	16026757
Application Number:	15998420
Application Number:	16192534
Application Number:	16589720
Application Number:	16413680
Application Number:	16557211
Application Number:	16691849
Application Number:	16580435
Application Number:	16588199
Application Number:	16696232
Application Number:	16529093
Application Number:	16791280
Application Number:	16556486
Application Number:	16716661
Application Number:	16686954
Application Number:	16853375
Application Number:	16848059
Application Number:	16730900
Application Number:	16716671
Application Number:	16722213
Application Number:	16810146
Application Number:	16815695
Application Number:	15619796
Application Number:	15723508
Application Number:	16721149
Application Number:	15241643
Application Number:	15093191
Application Number:	16390535
Application Number:	15619894

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15709801
Application Number:	15881198
Application Number:	15918629
Application Number:	15956535
Application Number:	15927499
Application Number:	16008759
Application Number:	16052329
Application Number:	16104511
Application Number:	16162701
Application Number:	16175092
Application Number:	16208293
Application Number:	16267417
Application Number:	16274972
Application Number:	16247625
Application Number:	16275916
Application Number:	16390741
Application Number:	16381364
Application Number:	16405124
Application Number:	16399572
Application Number:	16403738
Application Number:	16443525
Application Number:	16518136
Application Number:	16455293
Application Number:	16456605
Application Number:	16527831
Application Number:	16525889
Application Number:	16595742
Application Number:	16552941
Application Number:	16551397
Application Number:	16781611
Application Number:	16693767
Application Number:	16747229
Application Number:	16718289
Application Number:	16700438
Application Number:	16782263
Application Number:	16751407
Application Number:	16787842
Application Number:	16785017

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16807981
Application Number:	16812627
Application Number:	16813043
Application Number:	16857577
Application Number:	16038241
Application Number:	15623966
Application Number:	16031484
Application Number:	16041307
Application Number:	16518443
Application Number:	16790556
Application Number:	16183329
Application Number:	16551267
Application Number:	16599862
Application Number:	16746194
Application Number:	16826572
Application Number:	15082598
Application Number:	15147943
Application Number:	15149596
Application Number:	15149602
Application Number:	15287975
Application Number:	15345124
Application Number:	15347589
Application Number:	15440115
Application Number:	15444956
Application Number:	15629856
Application Number:	15691996
Application Number:	15658512
Application Number:	15664260
Application Number:	15695677
Application Number:	15718367
Application Number:	15790488
Application Number:	15783006
Application Number:	15850769
Application Number:	15856139
Application Number:	15826087
Application Number:	15826169
Application Number:	15832111
Application Number:	15911616

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15852093
Application Number:	15852141
Application Number:	15861581
Application Number:	15922282
Application Number:	15924451
Application Number:	15916640
Application Number:	15907442
Application Number:	15907691
Application Number:	15907677
Application Number:	15907702
Application Number:	15955172
Application Number:	16001094
Application Number:	15980514
Application Number:	15975575
Application Number:	15980263
Application Number:	16012107
Application Number:	16011702
Application Number:	16101722
Application Number:	16113057
Application Number:	16139530
Application Number:	16152978
Application Number:	16259416
Application Number:	16354863
Application Number:	16417291
Application Number:	16400506
Application Number:	16403717
Application Number:	16409130
Application Number:	16566691
Application Number:	16700512
Application Number:	16717605
Application Number:	16781042
Application Number:	29623284
Application Number:	29671935
Application Number:	29671954
Application Number:	29676627
Application Number:	29679259
Application Number:	29662644
Application Number:	29671940

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29676629
Application Number:	29703236
Application Number:	29699402
Application Number:	29699403
Application Number:	29699404
Application Number:	29700088
Application Number:	29700092
Application Number:	29700095
Application Number:	29720699
Application Number:	29723502
Application Number:	29720492
Application Number:	29721775
Application Number:	29720495
Application Number:	29730898
Application Number:	29730896
Application Number:	29641845
Application Number:	29649900
Application Number:	29674705
Application Number:	29682254
Application Number:	29695020
Application Number:	29685679
Application Number:	29705112
Application Number:	29725241
Application Number:	62153605
Application Number:	62238311
Application Number:	62241912
Application Number:	62466086
Application Number:	62910793
Application Number:	62944459
Application Number:	62951003
Application Number:	62961391
Application Number:	62964880
Application Number:	63002163
Application Number:	15176476
Application Number:	16175007
Application Number:	16263172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129932652

Email: heather.poitras@lw.com
Correspondent Name: HEATHER POITRAS
Address Line 1: 330 NORTH WABASH

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049067-0070 HP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER POITRAS
SIGNATURE:	/hp/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2020

Total Attachments: 47

source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page1.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page2.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page3.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page4.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page5.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page6.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page7.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page8.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page9.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page10.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page11.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page12.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page13.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page14.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page15.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page16.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page17.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page18.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page19.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page20.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page21.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page22.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page23.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page24.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page25.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page26.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page27.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page28.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page29.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page30.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page31.tif source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page32.tif

aguras IIA. Datant Cagurity Agracmont/11E010000 1\theaga00 tif
source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page33.tif
source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page34.tif
source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page35.tif
source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page36.tif
source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page37.tif
source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page38.tif
source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page39.tif
source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page40.tif
source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page41.tif
source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page42.tif
source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page43.tif
source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page44.tif
source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page45.tif
source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page46.tif
source=UA - Patent Security Agreement(115913628.1)#page47.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made effective as of May 12, 2020 by and from Under Armour, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "Grantor"), to and in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") for itself and for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement defined below), is entered into in connection with that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of March 8, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented, extended, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among UNDER ARMOUR, INC., a Maryland corporation (the "Company"), the Foreign Subsidiary Borrowers (as defined in the Credit Agreement) from time to time party thereto, the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement) from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent.

This Agreement is executed pursuant to the terms of that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), among the Company, the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent, for itself and for the Secured Parties. The rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Agreement are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern. Capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce Lenders to enter into certain amendments to the Credit Agreement and to continue to extend credit to the Borrowers under the Credit Agreement, and to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, the Grantor hereby pledges, assigns and grants to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following Collateral of the Grantor, in each case, arising under the state and federal laws of the United States (the "Patent Collateral"): (1) any and all patents and patent applications, including those referred to on Exhibit A hereto; (2) all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein; (3) all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions, and continuations-in-part thereof; (4) all licenses of the foregoing whether as licensee or licensor; (5) all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringements thereof; (6) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof; and (7) all other rights corresponding to any of the foregoing in the United States. Upon the payment in full of all Secured Obligations (other than contingent indemnification and other contingent obligations), the Administrative Agent shall promptly, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor all reasonably requested instruments in writing releasing the security interest in the Patent Collateral acquired under this Agreement.

The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Agreement conflicts with any provision of the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall govern.

US-DOCS\115815858.2

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.

This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

US-DOCS\115815858.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have executed this Confirmatory Grant effective as of the date first written above.

GRANTORS:

UNDER ARMOUR, INC.

By:

Name: Mack Makode

Title: Treasurer

ACCEPTED:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

By_____Name: JAMES A. KNIGHT

Title: Executive Director

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement]

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Name of Grantor	Patent Description	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Time of Motion, Speed and Trajectory Height Measuring Device	09/007,240	Jan 14, 1998	6073086	Jun 6, 2000
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Speed, Spin Rate, and Curve Measuring Device	09/007,241	Jan 14, 1998	6148271	Nov 14, 2000
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	A Speed, Spin Rate, and Curve Measuring Device Using Magnetic Field Sensors	09/396,928	Sep 15, 1999	6151563	Nov 21, 2000
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Speed, Spin Rate, and Curve Measuring Device Using Multiple Sensor Types	09/346,003	Jul 1, 1999	6157898	Dec 5, 2000
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Athletic Shoe Upper	29/247,122	May 31, 2006	D553839	Oct 30, 2007
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Side Insert for Athletic Shoe	29/247,120	May 31, 2006	D553841	Oct 30, 2007
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Side of an Athletic Shoe	29/250,211	Nov 7, 2006	D554355	Nov 6, 2007
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Reversible Sports Bra (Duplicity)	10/901,231	Jul 29, 2004	7306505	Dec 11, 2007
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Trapezoidal Insert For Athletic Shoe (Cleat)	29/247,125	May 31, 2006	D557890	Dec 25, 2007
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Pattern Applied to a Shirt	29/249,731	Oct 19, 2006	D563629	Mar 11, 2008
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Athletic Pants	29/306,371	Apr 8, 2008	D602229	Jun 9, 2009
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Golf Glove	29/306,366	Apr 8, 2008	D594159	Jun 9, 2009
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Football Pants	29/306,667	Apr 14, 2008	D595933	Jul 14, 2009
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Reversible Sports Bra	11/938,589	Nov 12, 2007	7591706	Sep 22, 2009

Name of Grantor	Patent Description	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Hood with Hinged Mask Piece	11/012,151	Dec 16, 2004	7603724	Oct 20, 2009
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Athletic Pants (with Side Panels)	29/334,714	Mar 31, 2009	D609430	Feb 9, 2010
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Garment Having Improved Contact Areas ("Grippy Shirt")	11/144,750	Jun 6, 2005	7748056	Jul 6, 2010
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Protective Cup and Method of Manufacturing Protective Cup	11/742,866	May 1, 2007	7900285	Mar 8, 2011
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Cleated Athletic Shoe with Cushion Structures (Fierce Cleat)	12/404,098	Mar 13, 2009	8082686	Dec 27, 2011
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Athletic Shoe with Cushion Structures (CARTILAGE)	12/348,852	Jan 5, 2009	8099880	Jan 24, 2012
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Garment Bottom (Studio Bottoms)	29/406,907	Nov 21, 2011	D660553	May 29, 2012
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Detachable Cleat Arrangement	12/207,683	Sep 10, 2008	8234799	Aug 7, 2012
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Golf Glove	12/268,087	Nov 10, 2008	8261372	Sep 11, 2012
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Mid Sole (HEATER)	29/408,762	Dec 16, 2011	D667204	Sep 18, 2012
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Cleat Bottom (HEATER)	29/408,770	Dec 16, 2011	D667205	Sep 18, 2012
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Garment Having Improved Contact Areas ("Grippy Shirt")	12/691,260	Jan 21, 2010	8281414	Oct 9, 2012
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Shoe Bottom (middle center stripe) (SPINE)	29/415,754	Mar 14, 2012	D671301	Nov 27, 2012
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Article with Deodorant Device	12/905,851	Oct 15, 2010	8337773	Dec 25, 2012
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Zipper Arrangement with Funnel Grip	12/947,665	Nov 16, 2010	8341809	Jan 1, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Athletic Pants	12/348,673	Jan 5, 2009	8347412	Jan 8, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Shoe Bottom (UA DART)	29/412,277	Feb 1, 2012	D674584	Jan 22, 2013

Name of Grantor	Patent Description	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Seam Fabrication Method and Article Made by the Method	12/709,211	Feb 19, 2010	8377536	Feb 19, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Helmet Attachment Clip	12/620,329	Nov 17, 2009	8381317	Feb 26, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Shoulder Pad Cover	12/749,205	Mar 29, 2010	8397315	Mar 19, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Nanoadhesion Structures for Sporting Gear	12/819,378	Jun 21, 2010	8424474	Apr 23, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Multi-Layer Passive Water Barrier System	12/750,663	Mar 30, 2010	8453264	Jun 4, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Sack Pack Sternum Clip	13/219,207	Aug 26, 2011	8464920	Jun 18, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Bag with Cover	12/944,944	Nov 12, 2010	8475045	Jul 2, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Zipper Arrangement	12/947,646	Nov 16, 2010	8484764	Jul 16, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Zipper Arrangement with Wheeled Slider	12/947,676	Nov 16, 2010	8484811	Jul 16, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Pants (Garment Band) ("Pleated Quattro WB")	29/410,182	Jan 5, 2012	D686799	Jul 30, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Garment Waistband (Perfect Balance/Studio Waistband)	29/438,952	Dec 5, 2012	D686801	Jul 30, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Garment Waistband (Studio Quatro Waistband)	29/439,721	Dec 14, 2012	D687214	Aug 6, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Zipper Arrangement with Foldable Pull	12/947,685	Nov 16, 2010	8528115	Sep 10, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Athletic Shoe (RC Charge)	29/415,207	Mar 8, 2012	D690093	Sep 24, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Shoe Upper (SPINE) (medial side)	29/410,882	Jan 13, 2012	D690092	Sep 24, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Shoe Upper (SPINE) (diamond wave)	29/410,881	Jan 13, 2012	D690091	Sep 24, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Uniform Compression Garment and Method of Manufacturing Garment (RECHARGE)	12/841,829	Jul 22, 2010	8548622	Oct 1, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Shoe Bottom (SPINE) (pods)	29/409,769	Dec 29, 2011	D690918	Oct 8, 2013

F0000000000000000000000000000000000000		19995555555555555555555555555555555555			
Name of Grantor	Patent Description	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Shoe Bottom (SPINE) (solid sole area)	29/409,766	Dec 29, 2011	D693101	Nov 12, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Closure Arrangement with Opening Stationary Member (zipper)	13/663,714	Oct 30, 2012	8590118	Nov 26, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Garment with Adjustable Compression	12/815,019	Jun 14, 2010	8597222	Dec 3, 2013
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Glove (long cuff)	29/438,048	Nov 26, 2012	D699398	Feb 11, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Camouflage Pattern (WOODLAND CAMOUFLAGE)	29/404,058	Oct 14, 2011	D700441	Mar 4, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Camouflage Pattern (WHITE CAMOUFLAGE)	29/404,049	Oct 14, 2011	D700440	Mar 4, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Athletic Arm Warmer (Baseball Sleeve)	12/970,767	Dec 16, 2010	8667613	Mar 11, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Cinch Sack Backpack With Padded Straps	13/218,020	Aug 25, 2011	8714425	May 6, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Textile with Surface Ornamentation(Ceramic Printing)	29/448,227	Mar 11, 2013	D704455	May 13, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Shoulder Pad Cover (Football Pad Cover)	13/769,595	Feb 18, 2013	8726426	May 20, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Shoe Upper (Part Btwn Flexible Upper and Rigid Bottom) (HIGHLIGHT)	29/419,594	Apr 30, 2012	D707945	Jul 1, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Shoe Upper (Grid) (Highlight Boot)	29/419,591	Apr 30, 2012	D708432	Jul 8, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Electronic Device (Armour39)	29/445,622	Feb 14, 2013	D709204	Jul 15, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Display Hanger	29/454,325	May 9, 2013	D708861	Jul 15, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Fastening Arrangement	13/155,513	Jun 8, 2011	8800121	Aug 12, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Fabric Having Improved Diffusion Moisture Capability and Garments Made Therefrom	13/655,531	Oct 19, 2012	8806663	Aug 19, 2014

		•			
Name of Grantor	Patent Description	Application Number	Fuing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Sternum Clip for Pack With Straps	13/920,671	Jun 18, 2013	8807411	Aug 19, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Reversible Garment with Warming Side and Cooling Side	12/776,460	May 10, 2010	8813525	Aug 26, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Bag with Variable Diameter Cording (Dual Diameter)	13/403,601	Feb 23, 2012	8833625	Sep 16, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Shoe Upper (Cam Cleat)	29/424,754	Jun 15, 2012	D714535	Oct 7, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Water Bottle	29/462,128	Jul 31, 2013	D715098	Oct 14, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Shoe Upper (Cam Shoe)	29/427,756	Jul 23, 2012	D716539	Nov 4, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Lacrosse Head	29/466,834	Sep 12, 2013	D716881	Nov 4, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Handle for a Water Bottle	29/475,994	Dec 10, 2013	D716606	Nov 4, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Shoe Upper (PLASMA)	29/436,177	Nov 2, 2012	D718031	Nov 25, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Optical Tracking Marker Mounting Apparatus	13/218,092	Aug 25, 2011	8905558	Dec 9, 2014
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Shoe Bottom (sole plate) (HIGHLIGHT-baseball cleats)	29/422,050	May 16, 2012	D722221	Feb 10, 2015
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Shoe Bottom (side) (HIGHLIGHT - baseball cleats)	29/422,053	May 16, 2012	D722427	Feb 17, 2015
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Lacrosse Head (Women's Sidewall)	29/480,110	Jan 23, 2014	D723639	Mar 3, 2015
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Method for Bonding Supplemental Materials to Textiles	12/569,526	Sep 29, 2009	8974625	Mar 10, 2015
MAPMYFITNESS, INC.	Determining Authenticity of Reported Fitness- Related Activities	13/561,107	Jul 30, 2012	8983637	Mar 17, 2015
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Energy Return Member for Footwear (RC Charge)	13/468,522	May 10, 2012	8984775	Mar 24, 2015

Number Number 13/314,944 Dec 8, 2011 13/404,247 Feb 24, 2012 13/917,178 Jun 13, 2013 29/445,620 Feb 14, 2013 14/297,766 Jun 6, 2014 29/460,743 Jul 15, 2013 13/912,600 Jun 7, 2013 13/912,600 Jun 7, 2013 13/629,207 Sep 27, 2012 14/305,712 Jun 16, 2014 29/477,944 Dec 30, 2013 13/484,906 May 31, 2012 9	Jan 5, 2016	D746563	Dec 30, 2013	29/477,945	Set of Traction Elements For a Shoe Outsole (TOUGH MUDDER)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Application Filing Date Patent Number Number Number 13/314,944 Dec 8, 2011 8991074 13/404,247 Feb 24, 2012 8997380 13/917,178 Jun 13, 2013 8997263 29/445,620 Feb 14, 2013 D726571 29/455,944 May 28, 2013 D727609 14/297,766 Jun 6, 2014 9055787 29/460,743 Jul 15, 2013 D732285 14/048,381 Oct 8, 2013 D732285 29/473,472 Nov 22, 2013 D735948 29/476,907 Dec 18, 2013 D735948 29/477,900 Jun 7, 2013 D13676 13/629,207 Sep 27, 2012 9119594 14/305,712 Jun 16, 2014 9149092 29/477,944 Dec 30, 2013 D743678 29/477,930 Dec 30, 2013 D745250	Jan 5, 2016	9226531	May 31, 2012	13/484,906	Sportsman's Garment (Volume Management & Safety Harness)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Application Fring Pate Patent Number Number Number 13/314,944 Dec 8, 2011 8991074 13/404,247 Feb 24, 2012 8997380 13/917,178 Jun 13, 2013 8997263 29/445,620 Feb 14, 2013 B9726571 29/455,944 May 28, 2013 D727609 14/297,766 Jun 6, 2014 9055787 29/460,743 Jul 15, 2013 D732285 14/048,381 Oct 8, 2013 D732285 29/473,472 Nov 22, 2013 D735948 29/476,907 Dec 18, 2013 D735948 29/476,907 Dec 18, 2013 D736507 13/629,207 Sep 27, 2012 9119594 14/305,712 Jun 16, 2014 9149092 29/477,944 Dec 30, 2013 D743678	Dec 15, 2015	D745250	Dec 30, 2013	29/477,930	Textile Article with Perforations (ARMOURVENT)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Application Filing page Patent Number Number Number 13/314,944 Dec 8, 2011 8991074 13/404,247 Feb 24, 2012 8997380 13/917,178 Jun 13, 2013 8997263 29/445,620 Feb 14, 2013 D726571 29/455,944 May 28, 2013 D727609 14/297,766 Jun 6, 2014 9055787 29/460,743 Jul 15, 2013 D732285 14/048,381 Oct 8, 2013 D732285 29/473,472 Nov 22, 2013 D735948 29/476,907 Dec 18, 2013 D736507 13/629,207 Sep 27, 2012 9119676 14/305,712 Jun 16, 2014 9149092	Nov 24, 2015	D743678	Dec 30, 2013	29/477,944	Traction Element for a Shoe Outsole (TOUGH MUDDER)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Application Fring Date Fatent Number Number Number 13/314,944 Dec 8, 2011 8991074 13/404,247 Feb 24, 2012 8997380 13/917,178 Jun 13, 2013 8997263 29/445,620 Feb 14, 2013 D726571 29/455,944 May 28, 2013 D727609 14/297,766 Jun 6, 2014 9055787 29/460,743 Jul 15, 2013 D732285 14/048,381 Oct 8, 2013 9084443 29/473,472 Nov 22, 2013 D735948 29/476,907 Dec 18, 2013 D736507 13/629,207 Sep 27, 2012 9119594	Oct 6, 2015	9149092	Jun 16, 2014	14/305,712	Zipper Arrangement	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Application Fring Date Patent Number Number Number 13/314,944 Dec 8, 2011 8991074 13/404,247 Feb 24, 2012 8997380 13/917,178 Jun 13, 2013 8997263 29/445,620 Feb 14, 2013 D726571 29/455,944 May 28, 2013 D727609 14/297,766 Jun 6, 2014 9055787 29/460,743 Jul 15, 2013 D732285 14/048,381 Oct 8, 2013 9084443 29/473,472 Nov 22, 2013 D735948 29/476,907 Dec 18, 2013 D736507 13/912,600 Jun 7, 2013 9113676	Sep 1, 2015	9119594	Sep 27, 2012	13/629,207	Electronic Housing and Sensor Connection Method (E39)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Application Fatent Number Number 13/314,944 Dec 8, 2011 8991074 13/404,247 Feb 24, 2012 8997380 13/917,178 Jun 13, 2013 8997263 29/445,620 Feb 14, 2013 D726571 29/455,944 May 28, 2013 D727609 14/297,766 Jun 6, 2014 9055787 29/460,743 Jul 15, 2013 D732285 14/048,381 Oct 8, 2013 9084443 29/473,472 Nov 22, 2013 D735948 29/476,907 Dec 18, 2013 D736507	Aug 25, 2015	9113676	Jun 7, 2013	13/912,600	Cleat for Footwear (REVOLUTION)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Application Fring Pate Fatent Number Number Number 13/314,944 Dec 8, 2011 8991074 13/404,247 Feb 24, 2012 8997380 13/917,178 Jun 13, 2013 8997263 29/445,620 Feb 14, 2013 D726571 29/455,944 May 28, 2013 D727609 14/297,766 Jun 6, 2014 9055787 29/460,743 Jul 15, 2013 D732285 14/048,381 Oct 8, 2013 9084443 29/473,472 Nov 22, 2013 D735948	Aug 18, 2015	D736507	Dec 18, 2013	29/476,907	Outsole for a Shoe (ENGAGE)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Application Fung pate Number Fatent Number 13/314,944 Dec 8, 2011 8991074 13/404,247 Feb 24, 2012 8997380 13/917,178 Jun 13, 2013 8997263 29/445,620 Feb 14, 2013 D726571 29/455,944 May 28, 2013 D727609 14/297,766 Jun 6, 2014 9055787 29/460,743 Jul 15, 2013 D732285 14/048,381 Oct 8, 2013 9084443	Aug 4, 2015	D735948	Nov 22, 2013	29/473,472	Glove with Cuff Cloaking Member (Cape)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Application Filing Date Patent Number Number Number 13/314,944 Dec 8, 2011 8991074 13/404,247 Feb 24, 2012 8997380 13/917,178 Jun 13, 2013 8997263 29/445,620 Feb 14, 2013 D726571 29/455,944 May 28, 2013 D727609 14/297,766 Jun 6, 2014 9055787 29/460,743 Jul 15, 2013 D732285	Jul 21, 2015	9084443	Oct 8, 2013	14/048,381	Article of Apparel with Integrated Support Structure (Shirt with Inner Support)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Application Filing Date Patent Number Number Number 13/314,944 Dec 8, 2011 8991074 13/404,247 Feb 24, 2012 8997380 13/917,178 Jun 13, 2013 8997263 29/445,620 Feb 14, 2013 D726571 29/455,944 May 28, 2013 D727609 14/297,766 Jun 6, 2014 9055787	Jun 23, 2015	D732285	Jul 15, 2013	29/460,743	Shoe Upper (SPEEDFORM RN) (1 Toe Divot)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Application Filing Date Patent Number Number 13/314,944 Dec 8, 2011 8991074 13/404,247 Feb 24, 2012 8997380 13/917,178 Jun 13, 2013 8997263 29/445,620 Feb 14, 2013 D726571 29/455,944 May 28, 2013 D727609	Jun 16, 2015	9055787	Jun 6, 2014	14/297,766	Cleat for Footwear (REVOLUTION)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Application Filing Date Fatent Number Number Number 13/314,944 Dec 8, 2011 8991074 13/404,247 Feb 24, 2012 8997380 13/917,178 Jun 13, 2013 8997263 29/445,620 Feb 14, 2013 D726571	Apr 28, 2015	D727609	May 28, 2013	29/455,944	Shoe Outsole (ENGAGE)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Application Filing Date Number Number Number Number 13/314,944 Dec 8, 2011 8991074 13/404,247 Feb 24, 2012 8997380 13/917,178 Jun 13, 2013 8997263	Apr 14, 2015	D726571	Feb 14, 2013	29/445,620	Strap (Armour39)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Application Filing Date Patent Number Number 13/314,944 Dec 8, 2011 8991074 13/404,247 Feb 24, 2012 8997380	Apr 7, 2015	8997263	Jun 13, 2013	13/917,178	Zipper Arrangement	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Number Number Number 13/314,944 Dec 8, 2011 8991074	Apr 7, 2015	8997380	Feb 24, 2012	13/404,247	Multi-Piece Upper for Athletic Footwear (RC Charge)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Number Number Number	Mar 31, 2015	8991074	Dec 8, 2011	13/314,944	Footwear Lacing System	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
	Issue Date	Patent Number	Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Description	Name of Grantor

UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Lower Orn	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Upper Orm	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Fabric H	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Size Adjust	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Padding Ar	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. A	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Fab.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Garment	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. 3D Zonal	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Athletic A	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Article of	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Garment w (Elect	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Pat	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Apparel with	Name of Grantor
Lower Body Garment with Outer Surface Ornamentation (Ceramic Printing)	Upper Body Garment with Outer Surface Ornamentation (Ceramic Printing)	Fabric Having Improved Diffusion Moisture Capability and Garments Made Therefrom	Shoe Upper (PLASMA)	Size Adjustment Arrangement For a Garment (UA DIAL BRA)	Padding Arrangement and Method of Making the Same	Article of Footwear (Auxetics)	Fabric with Surface Ornamentation	Garment with Adjustable Lacing Arrangement	3D Zonal Compression Shoe (SLS Cushioning Structure)	Athletic Arm Warmer with compression sleeve	Article of Footwear For Use With a Prosthetic (Prosthetic Blade)	Garment with Receptacle and Electronic Module (Electronic Housing and Sensor Con	Pattern for an Article of Footwear	Apparel with Perforation Pattern (ARMOURVENT)	Patent Description
29/490,380	29/490,376	14/262,966	29/506,828	13/837,848	13/012,532	29/497,297	29/483,109	14/066,019	13/829,624	14/224,229	13/833,320	14/207,272	29/486,089	29/477,928	Application Number
May 9, 2014	May 9, 2014	Apr 28, 2014	Oct 21, 2014	Mar 15, 2013	Jan 24, 2011	Jul 23, 2014	Feb 25, 2014	Oct 29, 2013	Mar 14, 2013	Mar 25, 2014	Mar 15, 2013	Mar 12, 2014	Mar 26, 2014	Dec 30, 2013	Filing Date
D758745	D758744	9364032	D758060	9357807	9352531	D756622	D754978	9320307	9320316	9295291	9282780	9247907	D746558	D746543	Patent Number
Jun 14, 2016	Jun 14, 2016	Jun 14, 2016	Jun 7, 2016	Jun 7, 2016	May 31, 2016	May 24, 2016	May 3, 2016	Apr 26, 2016	Apr 26, 2016	Mar 29, 2016	Mar 15, 2016	Feb 2, 2016	Jan 5, 2016	Jan 5, 2016	Issue Date

UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Textile Sheet (Discontinuous Pattern for a Substrate) (HGI)(KRYO I)(COOLSWITCH)		UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Shoe Midsole (Gemini)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Sportsman's Garment with Torso Adjustment (Volume Management & Safety Harness)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Textile with Deposited Pattern	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Lower Body Garment with Inner Surface Ornamentation (Ceramic Printing)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Shoe Upper (SPEEDFORM RN)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Upper Body Garment with Areas of Interior Surface Ornamentation (Ceramic Printin	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Athletic Arm Warmer with Compression Sleeve (Baseball Sleeve)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Textile Panel with a Perforation Pattern (Armourvent)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Foot Support Article (ALI BOOT) (HIGHLIGHT)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Shoe Bottom (HIGHLIGHT - baseball cleats)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Article of Footwear (Auxetics)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Upper for an Article of Footwear (SCORPIO)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Sole for an Article of Footwear (SCORPIO)	Name of Grantor Patent Description
	strate) 29/504,543	29/508,557	nt 14/448,661	29/507,148	29/490,383	29/510,155	ırface 29/490,382	eve 13/400,293	29/492,624	iHT) 13/157,023	ts) 29/513,671	29/497,298	O) 29/499,526)) 29/499,524	Application Number
	3 Oct 7, 2014	7 Nov 7, 2014	1 Jul 31, 2014	8 Oct 24, 2014	3 May 9, 2014	5 Nov 25, 2014	2 May 9, 2014	3 Feb 20, 2012	4 Jun 2, 2014	3 Jun 9, 2011	1 Jan 5, 2015	8 Jul 23, 2014	6 Aug 15, 2014	4 Aug 15, 2014	on Filing Date
	D769628	D768968	9468238	D768396	D766599	D765964	D765427	9427033	D763582	9402437	D761542	D759364	D759362	D759359	Patent Number
	Oct 25, 2016	Oct 18, 2016	Oct 18, 2016	Oct 11, 2016	Sep 20, 2016	Sep 13, 2016	Sep 6, 2016	Aug 30, 2016	Aug 16, 2016	Aug 2, 2016	Jul 19, 2016	Jun 21, 2016	Jun 21, 2016	Jun 21, 2016	Issue Date

9621684 Apr 11, 2017	962	Feb 7, 2014	14/175,457	Method and Arrangement for Monitoring Physiological Data (System and Method for	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
304	D780414	Dec 11, 2015	29/548,199	Pattern for an Article of Footwear	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
9578908	957	Mar 28, 2013	13/852,689	Apparel with Wear Indicator (Bra)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
D779742	D77	Sep 11, 2015	29/539,232	Lacrosse Glove	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
		Jan 30, 2015	29/516,217	Woven, Knitted or Non-Woven Textile For Apparel (Kryo Alternate)(Kryo II)(COOLSW	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
D778559	D77	Oct 27, 2015	29/543,608	Traction Element for a Shoe Outsole (TOUGH MUDDER)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
D778051	D77	Sep 10, 2014	29/501,935	Shoulder Strap System for a Backpack	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
D777411	D77	Nov 7, 2014	29/508,559	Shoe Outsole (Gemini)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
D777452	D77	Jan 17, 2014	29/479,632	Textile Substrate with Overlay (Auxetics)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
D776903	D77	Nov 7, 2014	29/508,561	Sole Structure for a Shoe (Gemini)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
9538798	953	Dec 20, 2013	14/137,038	Articles of Apparel Including Auxetic Materials (Auxetics)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
9532630	953	Aug 15, 2014	14/461,033	Bag with Adjustable Mouth and Variable Diameter Cording (Dual Diameter)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
D774783	D77	Jan 29, 2014	29/480,722	Elastic Textile	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
9516924	951	Aug 11, 2014	14/456,622	Fastening Arrangement with Interlocking Members	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
9498021	949	May 29, 2015	14/725,170	Cleat for Footwear (REVOLUTION)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
D771362	D77	Oct 27, 2015	29/543,605	Traction Element for a Shoe Outsole (TOUGH MUDDER)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Patent Number	Pa Nu:	Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Description	Name of Grantor

Jun 27, 2017	D790561	Apr 13, 2016	29/561,083	Display Screen with Graphical Interface	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jun 27, 2017	9690850	Aug 14, 2015	14/826,235	Recipe Identification Method and Apparatus	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jun 20, 2017	9686745	Jun 4, 2015	14/730,620	System And Method For Wirelessly Uploading And Downloading Information(Over the	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jun 13, 2017	D789060	Mar 4, 2016	29/557,044	Shoe Component (3D Printed Midsole)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
May 30, 2017	D787778	Jun 8, 2016	29/567,342	Glove	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
May 30, 2017	D788130	Apr 13, 2016	29/561,082	Display Screen with Animated Graphical User Interface	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
May 23, 2017	D787154	Jun 8, 2016	29/567,343	Glove	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
May 23, 2017	9655389	Jan 14, 2015	14/597,051	Article of Apparel (ARMOUR GRID)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
May 16, 2017	D786534	Mar 21, 2016	29/558,673	Lower Body Garment (Garment Bottom) (Mirror Bottom)(Studio Lux)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
May 9, 2017	D785914	Dec 2, 2015	29/547,270	Article of Footwear (Kids Mudder)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Apr 25, 2017	D784706	Jun 2, 2014	29/492,625	Textile Article Including a Perforation Pattern (Armourvent)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Apr 25, 2017	9629397	Mar 15, 2013	13/838,827	Articles of Apparel Including Auxetic Materials (Auxetics)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Apr 18, 2017	D783938	Mar 8, 2016	29/557,277	Compression Garment (Media Compression Short)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Apr 18, 2017	D784394	Sep 11, 2015	29/539,259	Display Screen with Graphical User Interface	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Apr 18, 2017	D784395	Sep 11, 2015	29/539,261	Display Screen with Graphical Interface	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Apr 18, 2017	D783937	Feb 24, 2016	29/555,729	Garment Bottom (Mirror Bottom (1288145) – Pocket)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Issue Date	Patent Number	Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Description	Name of Grantor

	D798600	Dec 21, 2016	29/588,574	Shoulder Strap System for a Backpack	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
9763482	976	Dec 21, 2011	13/332,981	Neck Gaiter (Garment Having a Convertible Turtleneck)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
6152	D796152	Mar 22, 2017	29/597,999	Garment Bottom (Mirror Bottom (1288145) – Pocket)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
556	D795556	Mar 4, 2016	29/557,047	Shoe Upper (3D Auxetic)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
272	D795272	Aug 9, 2016	29/573,659	Display Screen With Animated Graphical User Interface	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
38	D794938	Mar 4, 2016	29/557,041	Shoe Upper (3D Auxetic Upper)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
89	9734389	Jan 9, 2015	14/593,219	Multi-Axis Performance Tracking System	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
06	9719206	Sep 14, 2012	13/618,835	Apparel with Heat Retention Layer and Method of Making the Same (Ceramic Printin	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
57	9707467	Oct 20, 2014	14/518,669	Athletic Glove (Receiving Glove)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
9	9707119	Aug 29, 2013	14/013,684	Foot Support Article (ALI BOOT) (HIGHLIGHT)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
52	D791452	Feb 2, 2015	29/516,448	Sole Structure for an Article of Footwear (Fat Tire)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
52	9705262	Sep 16, 2015	14/855,944	Electronic Subassembly for Apparel	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
7	9703117	Feb 6, 2015	14/616,242	Eyeglass Frames with Temple Overlay (EYEKING)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
6	9703116	Feb 6, 2015	14/616,184	Eyeglass Frames With Flexible Temples (EYEKING)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
<u> </u>	9700241	Dec 4, 2013	14/097,082	Gait Analysis System and Method	MAPMYFITNESS, INC.
c. –	Patent Number	Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Description	Name of Grantor

Jan 2, 2018	D806373	Mar 23, 2016	29/558,899	Shoe Sole (AMP Sole)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Dec 26, 2017	D805921	Jul 19, 2016	29/571,484	Package (HEALTHBOX)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Dec 26, 2017	9848802	Feb 27, 2015	14/634,328	Activity Tracking Device and Associated Display	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Dec 19, 2017	D805399	Jul 19, 2016	29/571,480	Package (HEALTHBOX)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Dec 19, 2017	D805398	Jul 19, 2016	29/571,479	Package (HEALTHBOX)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Dec 19, 2017	9846316	Mar 13, 2015	14/658,027	Vent Arrangement for Eyeglass Frames (EYEKING)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Dec 5, 2017	D804193	Aug 24, 2016	29/575,325	Textile Including Pattern (Kryo Alternate)(Kryo II)(COOLSWITCH)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Dec 5, 2017	9836672	Mar 16, 2015	14/658,935	System and Method for Generating a Map from Activity Data	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Nov 28, 2017	D803533	Aug 21, 2015	29/536,984	Sole Structure for an Article of Footwear (Fit Form Hiker)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Nov 28, 2017	D803520	Jul 22, 2015	29/533,756	Garment Bottom (FlyBy)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Nov 21, 2017	D802897	Mar 23, 2016	29/558,901	Shoe Sole (Slingride FW16)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Nov 7, 2017	D801651	Feb 27, 2015	29/518,841	Sole Plate for an Article of Footwear (Speedform MC)(Speedform Cleat)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Nov 7, 2017	9808701	Nov 20, 2015	14/947,412	Wearable Data Hub	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Oct 31, 2017	D800992	Feb 24, 2016	29/555,649	Brassiere (Armour High Bra (1259953))	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Oct 31, 2017	9805021	Jul 22, 2015	14/805,778	Nutrient Content Identification Method and Apparatus	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Oct 17, 2017	9788579	Feb 6, 2015	14/616,365	Bra with Interior Stretch Support (Bra Support Printed Pattern)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Issue Date	Patent Number	Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Description	Name of Grantor

Apr 24, 2018	9949518	Dec 21, 2016	15/386,975	Articles of Apparel Including Auxetic Materials (Auxetics)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Apr 10, 2018	D814755	Mar 23, 2016	29/558,900	Bandit II FW16	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Apr 10, 2018	9936755	Dec 20, 2013	14/137,250	Articles of Apparel with Auxetic Fabric	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Apr 3, 2018	D814156	Mar 9, 2016	29/557,432	Shoe Sole (Breeze (Flow II) Sole)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Apr 3, 2018	9930927	Jun 2, 2016	15/171,728	Footwear Including Lightweight Sole Structure Providing Enhanced Comfort, Flexib	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Mar 27, 2018	D813517	Aug 22, 2016	29/575,061	Shoe Upper (SPEEDFORM RN)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Mar 27, 2018	9924747	Jan 30, 2015	14/610,026	Apparel Including Interconnected Wicking Structure	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Mar 6, 2018	D811704	Dec 11, 2015	29/548,197	Set of Traction Elements for a Shoe Outsole (TOUGH MUDDER)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Mar 6, 2018	D811713	Sep 3, 2015	29/538,400	Knitted Upper for an Article of Footwear (Slingshot)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Mar 6, 2018	D811712	Sep 3, 2015	29/538,399	Knitted Upper for an Article of Footwear (Slingshot)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Mar 6, 2018	D811711	Sep 3, 2015	29/538,397	Knitted Upper for an Article of Footwear (Slingshot)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Feb 6, 2018	D809266	Mar 4, 2016	29/557,040	Shoe Upper (3D Auxetic Upper)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Feb 6, 2018	D809382	Jul 19, 2016	29/571,481	Package (HEALTHBOX)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jan 30, 2018	9881081	Jun 5, 2017	15/613,507	Recipe Identification Method and Apparatus	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jan 23, 2018	D808122	Jul 28, 2017	29/612,126	Garment Bottom (Mirror Bottom (1288145) – Pocket)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jan 16, 2018	D807616	Sep 1, 2016	29/576,283	Trousers (Pants) (Chino with Anklets)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jan 9, 2018	D807003	Nov 16, 2016	29/584,651	Shoe Insole	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Issue Date	Patent Number	Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Description	Name of Grantor

Jul 31, 2018	D824151	Dec 30, 2016	29/589,412	Sole Structure	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jul 24, 2018	D823866	Dec 27, 2017	29/631,121	Display Screen with Graphical User Interface	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jul 17, 2018	D823008	Nov 4, 2015	29/544,531	Textile with Perforations (ARMOURVENT)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jul 10, 2018	10021188	Sep 4, 2014	14/477,557	Athletic Performance Monitoring with Dynamic Proximity Pairing	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jul 3, 2018	D821703	Sep 28, 2017	29/619,307	Brassiere (Armour High Bra (1259953))	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jul 3, 2018	D821700	Jan 17, 2018	29/633,882	Brassiere (SS18 Longline Sportlette)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jul 3, 2018	D821717	Sep 12, 2016	29/577,292	Sole Structure	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jul 3, 2018	15148578	May 6, 2016	15/148,578	Midsole Lattice With Hollow Tubes for Footwear	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jul 3, 2018	10010134	May 6, 2016	15/148,549	Footwear With Lattice Midsole And Compresson Insert	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jul 3, 2018	10010118	May 17, 2017	15/597,203	Article of Apparel (ARMOUR GRID)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jun 26, 2018	D821055	Sep 19, 2017	29/618,127	Brassiere (Armour High Bra (1259953))	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jun 19, 2018	D820564	Jun 5, 2017	29/606,504	Brassiere	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jun 12, 2018	D820290	Aug 9, 2016	29/573,660	Display Screen with Graphical User Interface	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
May 29, 2018	9986315	Apr 24, 2017	15/495,542	Method and System for Monitoring Biometric Data	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
May 22, 2018	D818247	May 13, 2016	29/564,589	Headwear (Headphone Pass-Through)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
May 15, 2018	D817593	Jun 8, 2016	29/567,344	Glove	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
May 1, 2018	D816293	May 24, 2016	29/565,726	Garment Bottom (Mirror Bottom (1288145) – Pocket)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Apr 24, 2018	D815959	Jul 19, 2016	29/571,482	Package (HEALTHBOX)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Issue Date	Patent Number	Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Description	Name of Grantor

Oct 23, 2018	10104934	Aug 4, 2017	15/669,198	Footwear Including Sole Assembly	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
	D830821	Jul 19, 2016	29/571,483	Package (HEALTHBOX)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
	10095049	Apr 14, 2016	15/099,194	Eyeglass Frames with Temple Overlay (EYEKING)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
	10068004	Jul 10, 2015	14/796,196	System and Method for Determining the Occurrence of Organized Athletic Events (M	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
1	10067360	Feb 6, 2015	14/616,265	Eyeglasses with Dynamic Vent (EYEKING)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
ı	10051918	May 9, 2016	15/149,610	Footwear Including a Textile Upper (Curved Heel Cup)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
l	10051896	Sep 19, 2017	15/708,981	Bra with Interior Stretch Support (Bra Support Printed Pattern)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
1	10045587	Jun 2, 2016	15/171,703	Footwear Including Lightweight Outsole (GGR)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
	10048383	Mar 13, 2015	14/657,947	System and Method for Graph Encoding of Physical Activity Data	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
		Dec 31, 2016	15/396,458	Brassiere With Storage Fastner	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
	D824642	Jan 4, 2016	29/550,387	Apparel with Perforation Pattern	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
	D824641	Jun 10, 2016	29/567,568	Pants (SS17 Garment Bottom original pattern)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
	10039343	May 9, 2016	15/149,661	Footwear Including Sole Assembly	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
 	10042893	Oct 31, 2013	14/068,972	System and Method for Personal and Peer Performance Ranking of Outdoor Activitie	MAPMYFITNESS, INC.
	D824157	Jan 6, 2017	29/590,098	Shoe Upper	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
	D824154	Jan 6, 2017	29/590,091	Shoe Upper	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
process and delicated the latest	Patent Number	Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Description	Name of Grantor

UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Metho	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Headv	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. B	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Dis	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Devi	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Pade	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Spo	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Ga	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Dis	Name of Grantor
Article of Footwear	Article of Footwear	Brassiere (Misty Bralette FW17)	Brassiere (Diamond Sportlette 1308538)	Methods and Apparatus for Account Linking (Single sign-on)	Headwear with Pass-Through Slots (Headwear with Earbud Slot)	Brassiere (Low Mesh Crossback 1308537)	Display Screen With Graphical User Interface	Device and Methods for Automated Testing (QA Automation)	Headwear (Headphone Pass-Through)	Padding Arrangement For Lacrosse Glove With Improved Flexibility	Sports Top	Sportsman's Garment with Volume Reduction Arrangement (Volume Management & Safet	Garment Bottom (Mirror Bottom (1288145) – Pocket)	Shoe Sole	Display Screen With Graphical User Interface	Patent Description
29/604,070	29/604,059	29/618,937	29/618,833	15/002,036	15/153,801	29/619,311	29/561,081	15/135,771	29/627,699	14/851,547	29/614,600	15/159,564	29/629,423	29/605,465	29/561,474	Application Number
May 15, 2017	May 15, 2017	Sep 26, 2017	Sep 25, 2017	Jan 20, 2016	May 13, 2016	Sep 28, 2017	Apr 13, 2016	Apr 22, 2016	Nov 29, 2017	Sep 11, 2015	Aug 21, 2017	May 19, 2016	Dec 13, 2017	May 26, 2017	Apr 15, 2016	Filing Date
D836309	D836312	D835884	D835883	10158632	10143254	D834282	29561081	10130305	D832558	10118082	D831931	10111474	D831304	D831316	D831671	Patent Number
Dec 25, 2018	Dec 25, 2018	Dec 18, 2018	Dec 18, 2018	Dec 18, 2018	Dec 4, 2018	Nov 27, 2018	Nov 27, 2018	Nov 20, 2018	Nov 6, 2018	Nov 6, 2018	Oct 30, 2018	Oct 30, 2018	Oct 23, 2018	Oct 23, 2018	Oct 23, 2018	Issue Date

UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Name of Grantor
Method of Making a Zonal Compression Shoe (SLS Cushioning Structure)	Garment Including an Adjustment Arrangement	Brassiere	Athletic Glove (Receiving Glove)	System and Method for Generating a Map from Activity Data	Sole Structure	Sole Structure for an Article of Footwear (Fat Tire)	Sole Structure for an Article of Footwear (Fat Tire)	Article Of Apparel For Topical Delivery Of Bioresorbable Material	Liquid Carrying Apparatus (Wearable Hydration Device) (Hydration Sleeve)	Brassiere	Sports Ball	Article of Apparel Including Auxetic Layer Coupled to Elastic Layer	Shoe Upper (3D Auxetic Upper)	Methods and Apparatus for Dynamic Displays	Brassiere (Low Mesh Scoop Back 1308541/1310074)	Patent Description
14/927,952	15/162,678	29/615,555	15/643,657	15/799,400	29/598,982	29/586,342	29/586,338	15/295,020	15/184,591	29/615,627	15/480,895	15/459,952	29/557,035	15/211,523	29/618,836	Application Number
Oct 30, 2015	May 24, 2016	Aug 30, 2017	Jul 7, 2017	Oct 31, 2017	Mar 30, 2017	Dec 2, 2016	Dec 2, 2016	Oct 17, 2016	Jun 16, 2016	Aug 30, 2017	Apr 6, 2017	Mar 15, 2017	Mar 4, 2016	Jul 15, 2016	Sep 25, 2017	Filing Date
10226098	10226081	D841936	10220292	10217033	D840650	D840140	D840135	10201567	10201201	D839535	10195492	10195815	D838956	10172570	D836292	Patent Number
Mar 12, 2019	Mar 12, 2019	Mar 5, 2019	Mar 5, 2019	Feb 26, 2019	Feb 19, 2019	Feb 12, 2019	Feb 12, 2019	Feb 12, 2019	Feb 12, 2019	Feb 5, 2019	Feb 5, 2019	Feb 5, 2019	Jan 29, 2019	Jan 8, 2019	Dec 25, 2018	Issue Date

Name of Grantor	Patent Description	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Hierarchical De-Duplication Techniques for Tracking Fitness Metrics	14/798,588	Jul 14, 2015	10229192	Mar 12, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Backpack	29/603,649	May 11, 2017	D842603	Mar 12, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Brassiere (Triangle Bralette 1308539)	29/617,968	Sep 18, 2017	D842583	Mar 12, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Interwoven Lattice Structure for Cushioning Member	15/459,816	Mar 15, 2017	10231511	Mar 19, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Suit for Athletic Activities (Speed Skating Suit)	14/994,709	Jan 13, 2016	10238156	Mar 26, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	System and Method for Monitoring Efficiency Versus Fatigue	15/082,402	Mar 28, 2016	10251596	Apr 9, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Garment Sensor Connection Arrangement Having an Electronics Module Releasably Po	14/823,797	Aug 11, 2015	10251430	Apr 9, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Article of Footwear with Improved Arch Support (Mimix)	15/149,571	May 9, 2016	10251445	Apr 9, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Sole Structure	29/596,646	Mar 9, 2017	D844958	Apr 9, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Apparatus and Method for Using Map Data in a Calibration Process	15/146,054	May 4, 2016	10260884	Apr 16, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Brassiere (SS18 Girls Heatgear Bra)	29/633,915	Jan 17, 2018	D845584	Apr 16, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Shoe Upper (McLaren Heel Counter)	29/633,845	Jan 16, 2018	D846257	Apr 23, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Activity Tracking Device and Associated Display	15/815,342	Nov 16, 2017	10271774	Apr 30, 2019

		i i			
Name of Grantor	Patent Description	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	System and Method for Determining the Occurrence of Organized Athletic Events (M	16/008,750	Jun 14, 2018	10331707	Jun 25, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Methods and Apparatus for Device Management	14/938,489	Nov 11, 2015	10341204	Jul 2, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Sole Structure	29/586,756	Dec 6, 2016	D852484	Jul 2, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Nutrient Content Identification Method and Apparatus	15/684,120	Aug 23, 2017	10346534	Jul 9, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Sole Structure	29/596,359	Mar 7, 2017	D853096	Jul 9, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	System and Method for Apparel Identification (Scannable Code for Shoe Identific	15/670,324	Aug 7, 2017	10357066	Jul 23, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Sole Structure	29/587,795	Dec 15, 2016	D854299	Jul 23, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Fabric including Surface Ornamentation	29/629,484	Dec 13, 2017	D854342	Jul 23, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Brassiere	29/676,676	Jan 14, 2019	D854783	Jul 30, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Article of Apparel (NLS)	15/150,206	May 9, 2016	10370782	Aug 6, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Textile Including a Surface Pattern	29/590,206	Jan 9, 2017	D855334	Aug 6, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Pad and Fabric Arrangement and Method of Making The Same	15/143,529	Apr 30, 2016	10376006	Aug 13, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Sports Ball	15/879,955	Jan 25, 2018	10376749	Aug 13, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Removable Pad Arrangement (SLUARD)	15/478,995	Apr 4, 2017	10376768	Aug 13, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Sole Structure	29/610,437	Jul 12, 2017	D855958	Aug 13, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Sole Structure	29/623,586	Oct 25, 2017	D855955	Aug 13, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Sole Structure	29/654,630	Jun 26, 2018	D855956	Aug 13, 2019

Oct 29, 2019	D864542	Dec 13, 2017	29/629,486	Sole Structure (McLaren Spotlight)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Oct 15, 2019	10441026	Oct 27, 2017	15/795,480	Components for Articles and Methods of Making Components from Embroidered Beads	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Oct 8, 2019	10438507	Apr 15, 2016	15/130,716	Health Tracking System Including Subjective Nutrition Perception Tool	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Oct 1, 2019	10426226	Feb 17, 2017	15/436,499	Footwear Upper with Dynamic and Lock-Out Regions (Auxetics)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Sep 24, 2019	10420380	Jun 18, 2018	16/011,104	Article of Apparel (ARMOUR GRID)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Sep 10, 2019	D858967	Mar 31, 2018	29/642,693	Shoe Sole (Breeze (Flow II) Sole)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Sep 10, 2019	D858966	Mar 31, 2018	29/642,692	Shoe Sole (Breeze (Flow II) Sole)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Sep 10, 2019	D858965	Oct 25, 2017	29/623,583	Sole Structure	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Sep 3, 2019	10398183	Feb 22, 2017	15/439,006	Garment with Tension Closure Pocket	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Aug 27, 2019	D857337	Sep 19, 2018	29/663,817	Garment Bottom (Mirror Bottom (1288145) – Pocket)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Aug 27, 2019	D857365	May 15, 2017	29/604,069	Article of Footwear	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Aug 27, 2019	D857359	Nov 15, 2017	29/626,229	Sole Structure (HOVR Phantom SS18)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Aug 27, 2019	D857364	May 15, 2017	29/604,068	Article of Footwear	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Aug 20, 2019	D856632	Feb 4, 2019	29/679,209	Brassiere (SS18 Girls Heatgear Bra)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Aug 20, 2019	10383394	Jan 12, 2016	14/993,513	Sole Structure with Bottom-Loaded Compression (Fat Tire)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Aug 20, 2019	10387931	Oct 28, 2015	14/925,684	Health Tracking System with Restaurant Matching	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Issue Date	Patent Number	Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Description	Name of Grantor

Feb 4, 2020	D874119	Mar 4, 2019	29/682,252	Shoe Upper	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Feb 4, 2020	10548358	Aug 16, 2017	15/678,700	Suit for Athletic Activities (Aerodynamic Garment)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jan 14, 2020	D872443	Nov 16, 2017	29/626,413	Sole Structure (HOVR Sonic SS18)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Dec 31, 2019	D871081	Nov 21, 2016	29/585,118	Elastic Textile	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Dec 31, 2019	D871038	Nov 17, 2017	29/626,516	Sole Structure (Sonic)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Dec 31, 2019	10517335	Apr 12, 2016	15/096,573	Garment With Compression Adjustment Arrangement	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Dec 17, 2019	10506980	Jun 4, 2015	14/730,467	Scale for Displaying Workout Readiness	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Dec 3, 2019	10492550	Jan 28, 2015	14/607,318	Article of Apparel Including Thermoregulatory Textile	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Nov 26, 2019	10485286	Jul 15, 2016	15/211,597	System And Method For Managing Data In Wearable Device	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Nov 19, 2019	D866940	Oct 26, 2017	29/623,710	Shoe Upper	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Nov 19, 2019	10477918	May 18, 2017	15/598,630	Footwear Sole Structure with Articulating Plates	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Nov 12, 2019	D866149	Feb 5, 2018	29/635,932	Knitted Upper for an Article of Footwear (Slingshot)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Nov 12, 2019	10470524	Mar 29, 2018	15/939,401	Article of Footwear (Eyelet System)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Nov 12, 2019	10470520	Apr 11, 2016	15/095,383	Shoe with Lattice Structure (3D Zonal Compression Print (SLS Cushioning Structur	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Nov 12, 2019	10470519	Mar 11, 2016	15/067,250	Shoe with Lattice Structure (3D Zonal Compression Print SLS Cushioning Structure	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Issue Date	Patent Number	Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Description	Name of Grantor

Name of Grantor	Patent Description	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Food Description Processing Methods and Apparatuses	14/480,401	Sep 8, 2014	10559223	Feb 11, 2020
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	System and Method for Generating a Map from Activity Data	16/251,989	Jan 18, 2019	10558898	Feb 11, 2020
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Sole Structure (HOVR Phantom SS18)	29/699,234	Jul 24, 2019	D874814	Feb 11, 2020
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Footwear Including Lightweight Sole Structure Providing Enhanced Comfort, Flexib	15/918,208	Mar 12, 2018	10561198	Feb 18, 2020
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Apparel with Heat Retention Layer and Method of Making the Same (Ceramic Printin	15/615,537	Jun 6, 2017	10563349	Feb 18, 2020
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Athletic Cleat (Golf Shoe Plate 2017)	15/598,254	May 17, 2017	10568391	Feb 25, 2020
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Shoe with Lattice Structure (3D Zonal Compression Print SLS Cushioning Structure	15/797,912	Oct 30, 2017	10575586	Mar 3, 2020
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Footwear Including Sole Assembly	16/027,588	Jul 5, 2018	10575587	Mar 3, 2020
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Stop For Zipper Arrangement (2 Way Zipper Stop)	15/283,615	Oct 3, 2016	10575601	Mar 3, 2020
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Article of Footwear With Dynamic Tensioning System (Rail Fit System)	15/793,234	Oct 25, 2017	10582741	Mar 10, 2020
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Upper for an Article of Footwear (Infinite SS19)	29/676,549	Jan 11, 2019	D877478	Mar 10, 2020
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Lacrosse Glove	29/585,216	Nov 22, 2016	D877987	Mar 10, 2020
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Sole Plate for an Article of Footwear (Speedform MC)(Speedform Cleat)	29/621,217	Oct 5, 2017	D877470	Mar 10, 2020
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Footwear with Internal Harness	15/815,978	Nov 17, 2017	10588381	Mar 17, 2020
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Ventilation for Article of Apparel	15/940,096	Mar 29, 2018	10588366	Mar 17, 2020

UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Method o	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Articles wi	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Methods	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Apparel wi	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. METHOL	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Name of Grantor
Nutrient Content Identification Method and Apparatus	Electronic Housing and Sensor Connection Arrangement	Method of Making Article with Ribbon Structure and Embroidered Edges	Articles with Embroidered Sequins and Methods of Making	Methods and Apparatus for Event Management (Event Squashing)	Apparel with Body Mapped Waterproof-Breathable Portions	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING BIOMETRIC DATA	Sole Structure	Article of Headwear	Patent Description
16/428,416	16/252,121	16/026,713	15/795,523	15/094,395	15/455,394	15/962,862	29/695,029	29/629,672	Application Number
May 31, 2019	Jan 18, 2019	Jul 3, 2018	Oct 27, 2017	Apr 8, 2016	Mar 10, 2017	Apr 25, 2018	Jun 14, 2019	Dec 14, 2017	Filing Date
10635749	10617156	10619280	10619296	10606819	10595570	10602243	D878020	D878009	Patent Number
Apr 28, 2020	Apr 14, 2020	Apr 14, 2020	Apr 14, 2020	Mar 31, 2020	Mar 24, 2020	Mar 24, 2020	Mar 17, 2020	Mar 17, 2020	Issue Date

PATENT APPLICATIONS

UNDER ARMOUR, Health Tracking System With Meal Goals (Premium 1.5)	UNDER ARMOUR, Associating Taste with Consumable Records INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, System And Method For Disengaging Active Foot Recovery INC. Device (AFR – Acceleromet	UNDER ARMOUR, System And Method For Monitoring a Style Of Play (Sensor INC. Suite – Basketball Conc	UNDER ARMOUR, Garment with Waistband Pocket INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, Health Tracking System with Verfication of Nutrition Information INC. (Verified Foods	UNDER ARMOUR, Targeted Content Page Generation INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, Methods and Apparatus for Enhanced Product Recommendations (Armour Box)	UNDER ARMOUR, Techniques For Retrieving Performance Data From An Exercise Database	UNDER ARMOUR, System and Method for Providing Recommendations Based on INC. Activity Data	UNDER ARMOUR, System And Method For Food Categorization INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, System And Method For Controlling Operation Of Processor INC. During Shipment(Modifyi	Name of Grantor Patent Description
h Meal Goals (Premium1.5)	Consumable Records	ngaging Active Foot Recovery Acceleromet	toring a Style Of Play (Sensor stball Conc	aistband Pocket	fication of Nutrition Information Foods	Page Generation	nced Product Recommendations ir Box)	ormance Data From An Exercise base	ng Recommendations Based on y Data	or Food Categorization	olling Operation Of Processor ent(Modifyi	scription
15/241,129	15/215,861	15/212,493	15/211,357	15/229,224	15/087,646	15/191,944	15/086,476	14/937,059	15/147,607	14/513,061	14/730,624	Application Number
Aug 19, 2016	Jul 21, 2016	Jul 18, 2016	Jul 15, 2016	Aug 5, 2016	Mar 31, 2016	Jun 24, 2016	Mar 31, 2016	Nov 10, 2015	May 5, 2016	Oct 13, 2014	Jun 4, 2015	Filing Date

		I	ı	Ι	ı							
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Name of Grantor
Context and Domain Sensitive Spelling Correction in a Database (seq2spell)	Systems and Methods for Sharing Health and Fitness Stories	Lace Tightening Mechanism and Parameter Detector Disposed Therein (BOA Dial)	System and Method for Tracking Movement (Dead Reckoning)	Braided Article and Method of Making	Article With Embroidered Tape Segments	Embroidered Foaming Cords For Midsoles	Systems and Methods for Providing Health Task Notifications	System and Method for Activity Classification	Method and Apparatus for Determining a Type of Data and an Integrity of Data (Ca	Techniques for Step Tracking (Atlas – Step counting (altimeter))	Apparatus and Method for Determining Athletic Readiness	Patent Description
15/680,351	15/806,897	15/730,095	15/730,083	15/648,832	15/648,638	15/648,625	15/596,572	15/426,562	15/252,536	15/607,809	15/477,248	Application Number
Aug 18, 2017	Nov 8, 2017	Oct 11, 2017	Oct 11, 2017	Jul 13, 2017	Jul 13, 2017	Jul 13, 2017	May 16, 2017	Feb 7, 2017	Aug 31, 2016	May 30, 2017	Apr 3, 2017	Filing Date

Name of Grantor Patent Description Application Number Filing Date UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Automatic Trimming and Classification of Activity Data 15/851,202 Dec 21, 2017 UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Activity Tracking System with Multiple Monitoring Devices 15/896,873 Feb 14, 2018 UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Fiber Reinforced Plate for Articles of Footwear and Methods of 15/857,257 Dec 28, 2017 UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Fitness Tracking System and Method of Operating a Fitness 16/010,099 Jun 15, 2018 UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Article with Ribbon Structure and Embroidered Edges 16/026,689 Jul 3, 2018 UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Article with Thermally Bonded Ribbon Structure and Method of 16/026,610 Jul 3, 2018 UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Article with Thermally Bonded Ribbon Structure and Method of 16/026,610 Jul 3, 2018 UNDER ARMOUR, INC. System and Method for Estimating Cardiorespiratory Fitness 16/129,006 Sep 12, 2018 UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Gait Coaching in Fitness Tracking Systems 16/150,095 Oct 2, 2018 UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Gait Coaching in Fitness Tracking Systems 16/150,095 Oct 2, 2018 UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Braided Article of Headgear and Method of Making	16/026,683	Article with Thermally Bonded Ribbon Structure and Method of Making	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Automatic Trimming and Classification of Activity Data Activity Tracking System with Multiple Monitoring Devices Fiber Reinforced Plate for Articles of Footwear and Methods of Making Fitness Tracking System and Method of Operating a Fitness Tracking System Article with Ribbon Structure and Embroidered Edges Article with Thermally Bonded Ribbon Structure and Method of Making System and Method for Estimating Cardiorespiratory Fitness Gait Coaching in Fitness Tracking Systems	15/977,243	Braided Article of Headgear and Method of Making	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Automatic Trimming and Classification of Activity Data Activity Tracking System with Multiple Monitoring Devices Fiber Reinforced Plate for Articles of Footwear and Methods of Making Fitness Tracking System and Method of Operating a Fitness Tracking System Article with Ribbon Structure and Embroidered Edges Article with Thermally Bonded Ribbon Structure and Method of Making System and Method for Estimating Cardiorespiratory Fitness	16/150,095	Gait Coaching in Fitness Tracking Systems	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Automatic Trimming and Classification of Activity Data Activity Tracking System with Multiple Monitoring Devices Fiber Reinforced Plate for Articles of Footwear and Methods of Making Fitness Tracking System and Method of Operating a Fitness Tracking System Article with Ribbon Structure and Embroidered Edges Article with Thermally Bonded Ribbon Structure and Method of Making	16/129,006	System and Method for Estimating Cardiorespiratory Fitness	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Automatic Trimming and Classification of Activity Data Activity Tracking System with Multiple Monitoring Devices Fiber Reinforced Plate for Articles of Footwear and Methods of Making Fitness Tracking System and Method of Operating a Fitness Tracking System Article with Ribbon Structure and Embroidered Edges Article With Directional Tensioning	16/026,610	Article with Thermally Bonded Ribbon Structure and Method of Making	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Activity Tracking System with Multiple Monitoring Devices Fiber Reinforced Plate for Articles of Footwear and Methods of Making Fitness Tracking System and Method of Operating a Fitness Tracking System Article with Ribbon Structure and Embroidered Edges	16/026,737	Article With Directional Tensioning	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Activity Tracking System with Multiple Monitoring Devices Fiber Reinforced Plate for Articles of Footwear and Methods of Making Fitness Tracking System and Method of Operating a Fitness Tracking System	16/026,689	Article with Ribbon Structure and Embroidered Edges	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Automatic Trimming and Classification of Activity Data Activity Tracking System with Multiple Monitoring Devices Fiber Reinforced Plate for Articles of Footwear and Methods of Making	16/010,099	Fitness Tracking System and Method of Operating a Fitness Tracking System	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Patent Description Automatic Trimming and Classification of Activity Data Activity Tracking System with Multiple Monitoring Devices	15/857,257	Fiber Reinforced Plate for Articles of Footwear and Methods of Making	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Patent Description Automatic Trimming and Classification of Activity Data	15/896,873	Activity Tracking System with Multiple Monitoring Devices	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Patent Description	15/851,202	Automatic Trimming and Classification of Activity Data	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
	Application Number	Patent Description	Name of Grantor

16/588,199 Sep 30, 2019 16/696,232 Nov 26, 2019	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR TRAINING PLAN DELIVERY AND LOGGING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING FOOT	UNDER ARMOUR, UNDER ARMOUR,
16/580,435	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR RECIPE DISCOVERY AND CONSUMPTION LOGGING METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR COACHING BASED ON	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
16/691,849	TRAINING PLANS AND WORKOUT COACHING FOR ACTIVITY TRACKING SYSTEM	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
16/557,211	Versatile data structure for Workout session templates and Workout Sessions	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
16/413,680	Heel Counter	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
	[intentionally left blank]	
16/589,720	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING FATIGUE AND PROVIDING COACHING IN RESPONSE	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
16/192,534	Article with Ribbon Loops for String Lasting	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
15/998,420	Case for Portable Electronic Device	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
16/026,757	Article with Ribbon Structure Having Nodes and Links	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Application Number	Patent Description	Name of Grantor

UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	APPAREL HAVING A WAIST PORTION AND SLEEVES WITH A THUMBHOLE Braided Article with Reinforced Stitch Method of Making an Article of Footwear with Braided Upper SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING THE QUALITY OF GEOLOCATION DATA Fitness Tracking System With Voice Input Methods and apparatus for managing sequential tasks via task specific user inter METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MEDIA PLAYBACK BASED ON CUE POINTS Article of Footwear with Braided Upper ARTICLE OF FOOTWEAR WITH COMPOSITE UPPER Method and Arrangement for Monitoring Physiological Data Methods and Apparatus for Event Management System and Method for Tracking Movement (Dead Reckoning)	16/791,280 16/791,280 16/556,486 16/716,661 16/886,954 16/8853,375 16/848,059 16/730,900 16/716,671 16/722,213 16/810,146 16/815,695 15/730,083	Feb 14, 2020 Aug 30, 2019 Dec 17, 2019 Nov 18, 2019 Apr 20, 2020 Apr 14, 2020 Apr 14, 2020 Dec 30, 2019 Dec 17, 2019 Dec 20, 2019 Mar 5, 2020 Mar 11, 2020 Oct 11, 2017
Name of Grantor	Patent Description	Application Number	Filing Date
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	APPAREL HAVING A WAIST PORTION AND SLEEVES WITH A THUMBHOLE	16/791,280	Feb 14, 2020
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Braided Article with Reinforced Stitch	16/556,486	Aug 30, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Method of Making an Article of Footwear with Braided Upper	16/716,661	Dec 17, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING THE QUALITY OF GEOLOCATION DATA	16/686,954	Nov 18, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Fitness Tracking System With Voice Input	16/853,375	Apr 20, 2020
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Methods and apparatus for managing sequential tasks via task specific user inter	16/848,059	Apr 14, 2020
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MEDIA PLAYBACK BASED ON CUE POINTS	16/730,900	Dec 30, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Article of Footwear with Braided Upper	16/716,671	Dec 17, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	ARTICLE OF FOOTWEAR WITH COMPOSITE UPPER	16/722,213	Dec 20, 2019
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Method and Arrangement for Monitoring Physiological Data	16/810,146	Mar 5, 2020
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Methods and Apparatus for Event Management	16/815,695	Mar 11, 2020
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	System and Method for Tracking Movement (Dead Reckoning)	15/730,083	Oct 11, 2017

Apr 18, 2018	15/956,535	Midsole Lattice With Hollow Tubes for Footwear	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Mar 12, 2018	15/918,629	Article of Apparel with Fabric Having Auxetic Structure	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jan 26, 2018	15/881,198	Weight Scale Data Hub	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Sep 20, 2017	15/709,801	Shoe with Lattice Structure (3D Zonal Compression Print (SLS Cushioning Structur	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jun 12, 2017	15/619,894	Foot Support Article (ALI BOOT) (HIGHLIGHT)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Apr 22, 2019	16/390,535	Performance Footwear (SPEEDFORM)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Apr 7, 2016	15/093,191	Health Tracking System with Verification of Nutrition Information	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Aug 19, 2016	15/241,643	Nanoadhesion Structures for Sporting Gear	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Dec 19, 2019	16/721,149	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR COACHING BASED ON WORKOUT HISTORY AND READINESS/RECOVE	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Oct 3, 2017	15/723,508	Restaurant Matching and Filtering for Use in a Health Tracking System	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jun 12, 2017	15/619,796	Footwear Upper with Molded Geometry (SPEEDFORM)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Mar 11, 2020	16/815,695	Methods and Apparatus for Event Management	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Description	Name of Grantor

Apr 22, 2019	16/390,741	Methods and Apparatus for Determining, Recommending, and Applying a Calibration	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Feb 14, 2019	16/275,916	Hierarchical De-Duplication Techniques for Tracking Fitness Metrics	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jan 15, 2019	16/247,625	Article of Apparel	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Feb 13, 2019	16/274,972	System and Method for Monitoring Efficiency versus Fatigue	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Feb 5, 2019	16/267,417	Article of Apparel (Including Auxetic Layer Coupled to Elastic Layer)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Dec 3, 2018	16/208,293	Methods and Apparatus for Dynamic Displays	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Oct 30, 2018	16/175,092	Suit for Athletic Activities (Speed Skating Suit)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Oct 17, 2018	16/162,701	Footwear Including Textile Element (Embroidered Upper)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Aug 17, 2018	16/104,511	Bra with Stretch Support (Bra Support Printed Pattern)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Aug 1, 2018	16/052,329	Eyeglass Frames with Dynamic Vent (EYEKING)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jun 14, 2018	16/008,759	Footwear Midsole With Lattice Structure Formed Between Platforms	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Mar 21, 2018	15/927,499	Apparel Including Interconnected Wicking Structure	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Description	Name of Grantor

UNDER ARMOUR, Article of Apparel (ARMOUR GRID) 16/552,941 Aug	UNDER ARMOUR, Article of Footwear (Eyelet System) 16/595,742 Oct	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Article of Apparel (NLS) 16/525,889 Jul	UNDER ARMOUR, GARMENT WITH TENSION CLOSURE POCKET 16/527,831 Jul	UNDER ARMOUR, Sports Ball 16/456,605 Jun	UNDER ARMOUR, Removable Pad Arrangement 16/455,293 Jun	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Sole Structure with Bottom-Loaded Compression (Fat Tire)	UNDER ARMOUR, System and Method for Apparel Identification (Scannable Code InC. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. Article of Apparel (HGI)(KRYO I)(COOLSWITCH) 16/403,738 May	UNDER ARMOUR, System and Method for Controlling Active Recovery Based on InC. 16/399,572 Apr	UNDER ARMOUR, Brassiere with Storage Compartment 16/405,124 May	UNDER ARMOUR, Chin Strap 16/381,364 Apr	Name of Grantor Patent Description Application Number File
Aug 27, 2019	Oct 8, 2019	Jul 30, 2019	Jul 31, 2019	Jun 28, 2019	Jun 27, 2019	Jul 22, 2019	Jun 17, 2019	May 6, 2019	Apr 30, 2019	May 7, 2019	Apr 11, 2019	Filing Date

								1				
UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Name of Grantor
Article of Footwear With Dynamic Tensioning System (Rail Fit System)	NUTRIENT CONTENT IDENTIFICATION METHOD AND APPARATUS	Garment with Waistband Pocket	METHOD OF MAKING ARTICLE WITH RIBBON STRUCTURE AND EMBROIDERED EDGES	FOOTWEAR INCLUDING SOLE ASSEMBLY	Shoe with Lattice Structure (3D Zonal Compression Print SLS Cushioning Structure	BRAIDED ARTICLE AND METHOD OF MAKING	Garment With Compression Adjustment Arrangement	FOOD DESCRIPTION PROCESSING METHODS AND APPARATUSES	ARTICLE OF FOOTWEAR WITH DYNAMIC TENSIONING SYSTEM	Athletic Cleat (Golf Shoe Plate 2017)	ARTICLE OF APPAREL WITH DYNAMIC AND LOCK-OUT REGIONS (Auxetics)	Patent Description
16/812,627	16/807,981	16/785,017	16/787,842	16/751,407	16/782,263	16/700,438	16/718,289	16/747,229	16/693,767	16/781,611	16/551,397	Application Number
Mar 9, 2020	Mar 3, 2020	Feb 7, 2020	Feb 11, 2020	Jan 24, 2020	Feb 5, 2020	Dec 2, 2019	Dec 18, 2019	Jan 20, 2020	Nov 25, 2019	Feb 4, 2020	Aug 26, 2019	Filing Date

,267 Aug 26, 2019 ,862 Oct 11, 2019		ARTICLES WITH EMBROIDERED SEQUINS AND	UNDER ARMOUR,
	16/599,862	ARTICLE OF APPAREL INCLUDING THERMOREGULATORY TEXTILE	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
	16/551,267	Components for Articles and Methods of Making Components from Embroidered Beads	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
,329 Nov 7, 2018	16/183,329	Methods and Apparatus for Account Linking (Single sign-on)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
,556 Feb 13, 2020	16/790,556	Apparel with Heat Retention Layer and Method of Making the Same (Ceramic Printin	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
,443 Jul 22, 2019	16/518,443	Method of Tape Embroidery	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
,307 Jul 20, 2018	16/041,307	System and Method for Graph Encoding of Physical Activity Data	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
,484 Jul 10, 2018	16/031,484	System and Method for Personal and Peer Performance Ranking of Outdoor Activitie	MAPMYFITNESS, INC.
,966 Jun 15, 2017	15/623,966	Foot and Ankle Support Article (ALI BOOT) (HIGHLIGHT)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
,241 Jul 18, 2018	16/038,241	Article of Apparel (HGI)(KRYO I)(COOLSWITCH)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
,577 Apr 24, 2020	16/857,577	FOOTWEAR UPPER INCLUDING VARIABLE STITCH DENSITY (Embroidered Upper)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
,043 Mar 9, 2020	16/813,043	FOOTWEAR WITH INTERNAL HARNESS	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Number Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Description	Name of Grantor

UNDER ARMOUR, Shirt Sleeve with Resilient Gusset (Stay Up Sleeve) 1	UNDER ARMOUR, Sole Structure with Adjustable Flexibility 1	UNDER ARMOUR, Footwear Upper with Ribbed Panels (Curry 2.5)	UNDER ARMOUR, Footwear Upper with Zonal Support Areas	UNDER ARMOUR, Article of Footwear (Auxetic Morpheous)	UNDER ARMOUR, Article of Apparel with Storage System (Crossback Bra) 1	UNDER ARMOUR, Protective Apparatus with Grooves 1	UNDER ARMOUR, Footwear Including a Textile Upper (Bicomponent Polyester)	UNDER ARMOUR, Footwear Including a Textile Upper (Strands of Differing INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, Footwear Including an Adaptable and Adjustable Lacing System INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, Protective Guard Apparatus (UA Carbon)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC. APPAREL WITH BODY MAPPED WATERPROOF- BREATHABLE PORTIONS	Name of Grantor Patent Description Appli
15/691,996	15/629,856	15/444,956	15/440,115	15/347,589	15/345,124	15/287,975	er) 15/149,602	15/149,596	tem 15/147,943	15/082,598	16/826,572	Application Number
Aug 31, 2017	Jun 22, 2017	Feb 28, 2017	Feb 23, 2017	Nov 9, 2016	Nov 7, 2016	Oct 7, 2016	May 9, 2016	May 9, 2016	May 6, 2016	Mar 28, 2016	Mar 23, 2020	Filing Date

	15/011 616	Article of Apparel	UNDER ARMOUR,
15/832,111	15/8	System and Method for Associating User-Entered Text to Database Entries (Data ma	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
15/826,169	15/8	System and Method for Recipe to Image Associations (Image Recognition)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
15/826,087	15/8	System and Method for Transportable Data Transformation Topologies	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
15/856,139	15/8	Article of Footwear with Multiple Durometer Outsole	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
15/850,769	15/8	Article of Footwear with Multiple Durometer Outsole and Directional Cleat Patter	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
15/783,006	15/7	Article of Footwear with Cooling Features	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
15/790,488	15/7	Garment Waistband	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
15/718,367	15/7	Apparel for Athletic Activities	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
15/695,677	15/6	Nutrition Tracking System (Cheat Day Logging)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
15/664,260	15/6	Methods and Apparatus for Native Page Generation	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
15/658,512	15/6	System and Method for Data Tracking Within a Network of Devices (Transportable T	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Application Number	Applicati	Patent Description	Name of Grantor

Jun 6, 2018	16/001,094	Article with Reconfigurable Straps	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Apr 17, 2018	15/955,172	Article of Footwear Having a Heel Fixing System	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Feb 28, 2018	15/907,702	Last for an Article of Footwear	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Feb 28, 2018	15/907,677	Method of Forming an Article of Footwear	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Feb 28, 2018	15/907,691	Upper for an Article of Footwear	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Feb 28, 2018	15/907,442	Article of Apparel	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Mar 9, 2018	15/916,640	Article of Footwear with Reconfigurable Fastening System	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Mar 19, 2018	15/924,451	Article of Footwear "Textile Portion and Thermoformed Portion"	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Mar 15, 2018	15/922,282	Article of Footwear "Thermoformed Three Dimensional Auxetic Upper"	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jan 3, 2018	15/861,581	Composite Soles	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Dec 22, 2017	15/852,141	Articles with Structures Formed from Sequins	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Dec 22, 2017	15/852,093	Articles with Embroidered Sequins in Variable Patterns	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Description	Name of Grantor

UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	Name of Grantor
Food Knowledge Graph for a Health Tracking System	Deep Multi-Modal Pairwise Ranking Model for Crowdsourced Food Data	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ESTIMATING MOVEMENT VARIABLES	System and Method for Tracking Movement (Untethered Mapping)	Athletic Glove	Bedding For A Mattress	Ventilated Mattress Core	Footwear and Method of Formation (Juno/Speedform)	Cushioning for a Sole Structure of Performance Footwear	Laminate Panel with Auxetic Layer	Article of Footwear with Interlocking Midsole Member	Athletic Performance Garment	Patent Description
16/417,291	16/354,863	16/259,416	16/152,978	16/139,530	16/113,057	16/101,722	16/011,702	16/012,107	15/980,263	15/975,575	15/980,514	Application Number
May 20, 2019	Mar 15, 2019	Jan 28, 2019	Oct 5, 2018	Sep 24, 2018	Aug 27, 2018	Aug 13, 2018	Jun 19, 2018	Jun 19, 2018	May 15, 2018	May 9, 2018	May 15, 2018	Filing Date

Name of Grantor UNDER ARMOUR, INC. UNDER ARMOUR, INC. UNDER ARMOUR, System and Method for Picking Single Sheet of Material for Further Processing UNDER ARMOUR, ARTICLE OF APPAREL INCLUDING GRASP-RESISTANT INC. UNDER ARMOUR, ARTICLE OF APPAREL INCLUDING GRASP-RESISTANT PANELS UNDER ARMOUR, Article of Footwear (i.e., "Hendricks Bar" Golf Shoe) UNDER ARMOUR, ARTICLE OF FOOTWEAR UNDER ARMOUR, BACKPACK UNDER ARMOUR, Shoe Upper (Railfit) UNDER ARMOUR, Sole Structure (Infinite SS19) UNDER ARMOUR, Sole Structure (Infinite SS19)	29/679,259
	l

UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, DISPLAY SCREI	UNDER ARMOUR, DISPLAY SCREI	UNDER ARMOUR, Display Screen w	UNDER ARMOUR, Sole	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.	UNDER ARMOUR, Mater	Name of Grantor			
BRASSIERE	Backpack Clip	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH AN ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH AN ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH AN ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH AN ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH AN ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	Display Screen with an Animated Graphical User Interface	Sole Structure (SS20 Tribase Edge)	Sole Structure	Sole Structure	Material Including a Surface Pattern	Patent Description
29/723,502	29/720,699	29/700,095	29/700,092	29/700,088	29/699,404	29/699,403	29/699,402	29/703,236	29/676,629	29/671,940	29/662,644	Application Number
Feb 7, 2020	Jan 15, 2020	Jul 31, 2019	Jul 31, 2019	Jul 31, 2019	Jul 25, 2019	Jul 25, 2019	Jul 25, 2019	Aug 26, 2019	Jan 12, 2019	Nov 30, 2018	Sep 7, 2018	Filing Date

Sep 10, 2019	29/705,112	Sole Structure (McLaren Spotlight)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Mar 29, 2019	29/685,679	Sole Structure	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jun 14, 2019	29/695,020	Textile Including a Surface Pattern	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Mar 4, 2019	29/682,254	Shoe Upper (HOVR Phantom)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Dec 24, 2018	29/674,705	Sole Structure for an Article of Footwear (Fat Tire)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jun 3, 2018	29/649,900	Sole Structure	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Mar 26, 2018	29/641,845	Garment Bottom (Mirror Bottom (1288145) – Pocket)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Apr 9, 2020	29/730,896	SHOE CLEAT	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Apr 9, 2020	29/730,898	Sole Structure	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jan 14, 2020	29/720,495	Textile Including Surface Ornamentation	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jan 23, 2020	29/721,775	Suit for Athletic Activities (Aerodynamic Garment)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jan 14, 2020	29/720,492	Shoe Upper	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Description	Name of Grantor

Jun 8, 2016	15/176,476	Footwear Upper Including Variable Stitch Density (Embroidered Upper)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Mar 30, 2020	63/002,163	Face Mask	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jan 23, 2020	62/964,880	Sole Structure For An Article of Footwear	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Jan 15, 2020	62/961,391	BACKPACK WITH CLIP	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Dec 20, 2019	62/951,003	Composite Textile and Method of Forming	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Dec 6, 2019	62/944,459	Athletic Bra	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Oct 4, 2019	62/910,793	Light Weight Rain Apparel (Impasse)	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Mar 2, 2017	62/466,086	Article of Apparel	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Oct 15, 2015	62/241,912	Article of Apparel (Wicking Fabric Including High Filament Fiber (Submicro))	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Oct 7, 2015	62/238,311	Article of footwear with Dynamic Tensioning System (Footwear with Adaptable Eyel	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Apr 28, 2015	62/153,605	Footwear Including Multiple Impact Attenuation Systems	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Feb 24, 2020	29/725,241	Sole Structure	UNDER ARMOUR, INC.
Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Description	Name of Grantor

UNDER ARMOUR INC.	UNDER ARMOUR INC.	Name of Grantor
ER I	ER I	nec
R AR INC.	R AR	fG
MC	MC	ran
)UR)UR	tor
J	57	
S		
yste		
ems		
ano		
M		
eth:	\mathbf{S}	
sbc	uit f	P
for	or /	ater
Prej	\th1	it D
oari	etic	Patent Description
ng (Ac	ripi
Cust	Suit for Athletic Activities	ion
mo	ies	
Systems and Methods for Preparing Custom Closing Patterns		
sing		
Pa		
ıtter		
ns		
		Αpı
16	16	Application Number
16/263,172	16/175,00	atio
3,1	5,0	5
72	07	lu m
		ber
		•
Apr	Oct	3
Apr 30, 2019	Oct 30, 2018	Filing Date
, 20	20	Dat
19	18	ਿੰਦ